
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 

MOTOR TRAFFIC ACT 1936 

DETERMINATION OF FEES 1993 

NO ifcH OF 1993 

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT 

This instrument revokes previous determinations of fees under the Motor Traffic Act 1936, so 
far as they relate to the car parks in Phillip listed below. 

This instrument sets charges for the purposes of Section 163C(2) of the Motor Traffic Act 
1936 relating to the car parks listed below. The charges in car parks in Phillip allow for cars 
to be parked for short periods at short-stay rates, whereas previously it was necessary to pay 
all-day rates to park for any period. Rates for all-day parking are not altered by this 
instrument The charges in Forrest relate to the new multistorey car park at the Manuka 
Shopping Centre, and are in line with charges already applying nearby 

rPar 

3 
10 
11 
12 
16 
21 
21 

2 
3 
4 
5 
7 
8 
9 

15 
15 
17 
18 

k Block 

. 

19 
20 

20&25 
10 

•3 

1 

9 
1 
> 
9 
4 
3 
2 
6 
1 

6,7,13-16 
1 

Section 

104 
80 
80 
80 
81 

108 
156 

v 

4 
9 
6 
9 
7 

80 
81 

156 
15 

105 

4.5 24 

Division 

Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 

Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 
Phillip 

Forrest 

Fee Payable 

The fee charged for parking a motor 
vehicle shall be at a rate of 10 cents 
per 15 minutes for the first two hours, 
at a rate of 10 cents per 7 minutes and 
30 seconds for the third hour, and at 
a rate of 10 cents per 5 minutes 
thereafter until the daily rate 
of $1.80 is reached. 

The fee charged for parking a motor 
vehicle shall be at a rate of 10 cents 
per 15 minutes for the first two hours, 
at a rate of 10 cents per 7 minutes and 
30 seconds for the third hour, ana at 
a rate of 10 cents per 5 minutes 
thereafter until the daily rate 
of $3.00 is reached 

The fee charged for parking a motor 
vehicle in those areas designated as 
available for all-day parking shall be 
at a rate of $3.00. The fee charged for 
parking a motor vehicle in those areas 
designated as available for parking for 
periods not longer than four hours shall 
be at a rate of 10 cents per 15 minutes 
for the first two hours, at a rate of 10 cents 
per 10 minutes for the third hour, and at a 
rate of 10 cents per 7 minutes and 
30 seconds for the fourth hour. 

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislatlon.act.gov.au 


		(02)+61 2 6205 3700
	2014-03-06T12:05:46+1100
	Canberra
	ACT Parliamentary Counsel
	Document is authorised




