AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

MOTOR TRAFFIC ACT 1936

DETERMINATION OF FEES 1993

NO 1647 OF 1993

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

This instrument revokes previous determinations of fees under the Motor Traffic Act 1936, so far as they relate to the car parks in Phillip listed below.

This instrument sets charges for the purposes of Section 163C(2) of the Motor Traffic Act 1936 relating to the car parks listed below. The charges in car parks in Phillip allow for cars to be parked for short periods at short-stay rates, whereas previously it was necessary to pay all-day rates to park for any period. Rates for all-day parking are not altered by this instrument. The charges in Forrest relate to the new multistorey car park at the Manuka Shopping Centre, and are in line with charges already applying nearby.

Car Park	Block	Section	Division	Fee Payable
1	-	104	Phillip	The fee charged for parking a motor
10	19	80	Phillip	vehicle shall be at a rate of 10 cents
11	20	80	Phillip	per 15 minutes for the first two hours,
12	20&25	80	Phillip	at a rate of 10 cents per 7 minutes and
16	10	81	Phillip	30 seconds for the third hour, and at
21	3	108	Phillip	a rate of 10 cents per 5 minutes
21	1	156	Phillip	thereafter until the daily rate
			-	of \$1.80 is reached.
2	9	3	Phillip	The fee charged for parking a motor
3	1	4	Phillip	vehicle shall be at a rate of 10 cents
4	3	9	Phillip	per 15 minutes for the first two hours,
5	9	6	Phillip	at a rate of 10 cents per 7 minutes and
7	4	9	Phillip	30 seconds for the third hour, and at
8	1	7	Phillip	a rate of 10 cents per 5 minutes
9	2	80	Phillip	thereafter until the daily rate
15	6	81	Phillip	of \$3.00 is reached.
15	1	156	Phillip	
17	6,7,13-16	15	Phillip	
18	1	105	Phillip	
-	4,5	24	Forrest	The fee charged for parking a motor vehicle in those areas designated as

vehicle in those areas designated as available for all-day parking shall be at a rate of \$3.00. The fee charged for parking a motor vehicle in those areas designated as available for parking for periods not longer than four hours shall be at a rate of 10 cents per 15 minutes for the first two hours, at a rate of 10 cents per 10 minutes for the third hour, and at a rate of 10 cents per 7 minutes and 30 seconds for the fourth hour.